
SECTION 5 - Guttering
Rainwater disposal is essential and in this section are structural box gutters too

For further visual help wth box gutter adaptor and rain water pipe outlet indentification, 
please turn to pages 39 & 40
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SECTION 5 - Guttering

BGI - - - Box gutter insulation

BGI422 INSULATION 4M ROLL - 165 b.g
BGI622 INSULATION 6M ROLL - 165 b.g
BGI432 INSULATION 4M ROLL - 265 b.g
BGI632 INSULATION 6M ROLL - 265 b.g

BGRA 005 165mm Box gutter reinforcement (strap)

BGRA005/S 165MM REINFORCEMENT 50MM X 5

DBU - - - Decorative box gutter cladding

DBU600S 165MM CLADDING 6M
DBUA600L 265MM CLADDING 6M

GAD - - - Gutter to RWP adaptor

GAD001 GUTTER TO SQUARE RWP ADAPTOR
GAD002 GUTTER TO ROUND RWP ADAPTOR

(GUTTER OUTLET TO RWP AND RWP TO RWP
JOINTER)

MEA 001 Classic gutter external 90 degrees

MEA001 GUTTER 4LT EXTERNAL 90 DEG

MGB 002 Classic gutter screw on bracket

MGB002 4LT SCREW ON GUTTER BRACKET

BAS 075 Box gutter 75ml tube of sealant

BAS075 BOXGUTTER 75ML TUBE OF SEALANT
(Gutterbond)

BGAA - - - Box gutter adaptors (SEE p39)

165MM ADAPTORS
BGAA001L/1 STRAIGHT INLINE LEFT
BGAA001R/1 STRAIGHT INLINE RIGHT
BGAA002L/1 90 DEGREE LEFT
BGAA002R/1 90 DEGREE RIGHT
BGAA003L/1 90 WITH OUTLET LEFT
BGAA003R/1 90 WITH OUTLET RIGHT
BGAA004L/1 135WITH OUTLET LEFT
BGAA004R/1 135WITH OUTLET RIGHT
BGAA005L/1 INLINE OFFSET LEFT
BGAA005R/1 INLINE OFFSET RGHT
BGAA007L/1 90 OFFSET LEFT
BGAA007R/1 90 OFFSET RIGHT

265MM ADAPTORS
BGAA261L/1 ASSY C/W OUTLET 
BGAA261R/1 ASSY C/W OUTLET
BGAA262L/1 ASSY C/W RETURN
BGAA262R/1 ASSY C/W RETURN
BGAA263L/1 ASSY + STOP END
BGAA263R/1 ASSY + STOP END

BES 001 Bottom elbow shoe (RWP)

BES001 BOTTOM ELBOW SHOE 
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GBLA 001 Gallows bracket (265mm box gutter)

GBLA001 GALLOWS BRACKET  265 MM

GBSA 001 Gallows bracket (165mm box gutter)

GBSA001 GALLOWS BRACKET 165MM



SECTION 5 - Guttering

MRSA- - - Stopend outlet - Frame compatible

MRSA001 STOPEND OUTLET LEFT
MRSA002 STOPEND OUTLET RIGHT

MSE - - - Classic gutter stop ends

MSE001 GUTTER STOP END LEFT
MSE002 GUTTER STOP END RIGHT

MGU - - - Classic gutter angle

MGU135 GUTTER 4LT 135 DEG ANGLE
MGU150 GUTTER 4LT 150 DEG ANGLE

(FABRICATED VARIABLE ANGLES ARE AVAILABLE)

MSO - - -    Classic gutter stop end outlet (Wall mounted)

MSO001 GUTTER STOP END OUTLET LEFT
MSO002 GUTTER STOP END OUTLET RIGHT

MIA 001 Classic gutter internal 90 degrees

MIA001 GUTTER 4LT INT 90 DEG ANGLE

MJB 001 Classic gutter joint bracket

MJB001 GUTTER 4LT JOINT BRACKET

OET 090 Trunk outlet 90°

OET090L/R 90° GUTTER TRUNK OUTLET

LEFT (DOWN FRONT LEFT CORNER POST)

MAY ALSO BE USED DOWN SIDE OF FRONT RIGHT
CORNER POST (SHOWN)

MRO 001 Running outlet (Wall mounted)

MRO001 RUNNING OUTLET (WALL MOUNTED)

MGU 600 Classic gutter

MGU600 GUTTER 4LT 6M

MRIA 001 Inline running outlet - Frame compatible

MRIA001 INLINE RUNNING OUTLET 
(BRACKETS REQUIRED)
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MGBB 001 Classic gutter eaves beam bracket 

MGBB001 EAVES BEAM GUTTER BRACKET

MGO 001 Special gutter outlet/tank fitting

MGO001 SPECIAL GUTTER OUTLET/TANK 
FITTING (DRILL & FIT)



SECTION 5 - Guttering

RDB 001 Adjustable downpipe bracket (RWP)

RDB001 ADJUSTABLE SQUARE DOWNPIPE   
BRACKET(2)

RWB 001 Offset bend kit

RWB001 OFFSET BEND KIT (SQUARE)

OET 001 Trunk outlet inline

OET001 INLINE GUTTER TRUNK OUTLET

OET 001L/R Trunk outlet inline stop end

OET001L/R STOP END INLINE GUTTER TRUNK 
OUTLET

LEFT SHOWN

RWO - - - Rainwater pipe 67 degree obtuse square

RWO001 PIPE 67 DEG OBTUSE BEND SQUARE
RWO087 PIPE 87 DEG OBTUSE BEND SQUARE

UZRW 001/1 Round downpipe bracket clip

UZRW001/1 DOWNPIPE BRACKET PIPE CLIP

RDP 068 Rainwater pipe 67° obtuse round

RDP068 PIPE 67° OBTUSE BEND ROUND

UZRW 001/2 Round downpipe socket clip

UZRW001/2 DOWNPIPE BRACKET SOCKET CLIP

UZRW 001/3 Round downpipe bracket backplate

UZRW001/3 DOWNPIPE BRACKET BACKPLATE

RWP 250 Square rainwater pipe

RWP250 RAINWATER PIPE 2.5M

RWP 001 Square rainwater pipe branch

RWP001 RAINWATER PIPE BRANCH
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UZBGSB 001 Box gutter hanging bracket

UZBGSB001 BOX GUTTER HANGING BRACKET

(165MM BOXGUTTER ONLY)



SECTION 5 - Guttering

UZRW 250 Round downpipe

UZRW250W RAINWATER DOWNPIPE

VWBA - - - 265mm box gutter

VWBA600/1 265MM BOX GUTTER ALUMINIUM 6M
VWBA600/3 265MM BOX GUTTER SLEEVE 6M

VBGB - - - 165mm box gutter

VBGB600PA VICTORIAN 165MM BOXGUTTER 6M

UZRW 002 Round downpipe shoe

UZRW002W ROUND DOWNPIPE SHOE
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SECTION 6 - Ancillaries
Included here are specific roof ancillaries such as the TBRK (Tie Bar Replacement Kit) which make the
Classic system the clear winner - tried, tested, trusted.

34



SECTION 6 - Ancillaries

AVM 003 Roof vent motor (Actuator)

AVM003 ROOF VENT MOTOR ( ACTUATOR)

AVS 001 Roof vent motor (Switch)

AVS001 ROOF VENT MOTOR SWITCH

AVTD 002 Roof vent pack (Automatic)

AVTD002 ROOF VENT AUTO PACK INCLUDING 
THERMOSTAT & RAIN SENSOR

BRP - - - Opening pole (Roof vent)

BRP001 BRASS POLE (STD)
BRP001T BRASS POLE TELESCOPIC 2.5M
BRP002T BRASS POLE TELESCOPIC 4M
BRP001C CHROME POLE (STD)
BRP001M BRASS POLE LEAN-TO/SHORT

CVKA - - - Roof vent mechanical winder

CVKA001 MANUAL WINDER MECH BRASS
CVKA001C MANUAL WINDER MECH CHROME
CVKA002 MANUAL WINDER MECH (35MM)

(BRASS ONLY)

LVLA 001 Downlights

LVLA001 EYEBALL SPOTLIGHT (BRASS) WITH 
TRANSFORMER AND WHITE 
MOUNTING COLLAR

LVLA001B EYEBALL SPOTLIGHT (BRASS) WITH 
TRANSFORMER AND BROWN 
MOUNTING COLLAR

LFF 001 Conservaflash - saddle flashing

LFF001 SADDLE FLASHING

LFF 001/ Conservaflash - stepped units

LFF001/15L/R   L/R STEPPED UNITS 10-15.9°
LFF001/20L/R   L/R STEPPED UNITS 16-20.9°
LFF001/25L/R   L/R STEPPED UNITS 21-25.9°
LFF001/30L/R   L/R STEPPED UNITS 26-30.9°
LFF001/35L/R   L/R STEPPED UNITS 31-35°

LFF 057 Conservaflash horizontal flashing 570mm

LFF057 HORIZONTAL FLASHING 570MM

LFS - - - Conservaflash soaker

LFS200 CONSERVAFLASH SOAKER 2M
LFS250 CONSERVAFLASH SOAKER 2.5M
LFS300 CONSERVAFLASH SOAKER 3M
LFS400 CONSERVAFLASH SOAKER 4M
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PRV - - - Roof vent 24mm (up to 800x800mm)
PRV001-24 ROOF VENT 24MM UPTO 800 X 800 

NO MECHANISM
PRV002-24 ROOF VENT 24MM OVER 800 X 800 

NO MECHANISM
PRV001-35* ROOF VENT 35MM UPTO 800 X 800 

NO MECHANISM
PRV002-35* ROOF VENT 35MM OVER 800 X 800 

NO MECHANISM
*PLEASE NOTE - BEADS SUPPLIED FOR THE SASH ARE FOR 25MM GLAZING

THESE ARE NOT STOCK ITEMS AND NEED FABRICATING BY ULTRAFRAME

PMB 001 Muntin bar

PMB300/1 MUNTIN BAR (ADJOINING SEALED
UNITS ONLY) TOP SECTION

PMB300/2 BOTTOM SECTION



SECTION 6 - Ancillaries

TTB - - - Tie bar threaded bar

TTB200 TIE BAR THREADED BAR 2M
TTB300 TIE BAR THREADED BAR 3M

TFS 001 Tie bar bracket bolt

TFS001 TIE BAR BRACKET BOLT

(USED ONLY WHEN 7 SERIES BAR IS REINFORCED)

TBBA 001 Tie bar bracket and bolt covers

TBBA001 TIE BAR BRACKET AND BOLT COVERS 

TBC - - - Tie bar conduit

TBC200 TIE BAR CONDUIT 2M 
TBC300 TIE BAR CONDUIT 3M

TFKA - - - Tie bar fixing kit

TFKA003 3 WAY TIE BAR FIXING KIT 
TFKA005 5 WAY TIE BAR FIXING KIT
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SCRA 001 Roofing nut and bolt pack 

M6 - round head

SCRA001 BOLT & NUT 20.5MM
SCRA001K BOLT & NUT 22.5MM

ROUND HEAD BOLTS ARE USED ON PWL AND PWP WALLPLATES
ONLY. CAN BE PURCHASED IN LARGER QUANTITIES

SHBB - - - Roofing nut and bolt pack 

M6 - square head

SHBB001 BOLT & NUT SLOT HEAD 20.5MM
SHBB001K BOLT & NUT SLOT HEAD 22.5MM
SHBB001E BOLT & NUT SLOT HEAD 25MM
SHBB001L BOLT & NUT SLOT HEAD 30MM

ROUND HEAD BOLTS USED ON ALL CLASSIC ROOFS AT EAVES AND
RIDGE. CAN BE PURCHASED IN LARGER QUANTITIES

RFCB - - - Ridgeflow

RFCB001/UF RIDGE FLOW FAN UNIT



SECTION 7 - Ultraselect options
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SFI001 - Tudor SFI001K SFI001G

SFI003 - Tapestry SFI003K SFI003G

SFI002 - Fern SFI002K SFI002G

SFI004 - Majestic SFI004K SFI004G

SFI007/1 - Essence - Pistachio

SFI008/1 - Orchard - Russet

SFI011/1 - Linear - Zinc

SFI007/2 - Essence - Ivory

SFI008/2 - Orchard - Maple

SFI011/2 - Linear - Element



SECTION 8 - Box gutter adaptors

165mm 265mm 
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SECTION 9 - Rainwater outlets
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MRSA 001

A1 A2

B1 B2

C1 D1

ELEPHANT’S TRUNKS

C2

MJB 001

MRSA 002

MSE 001

MJB 001

OET 090L

OET 001L OET 001 OET 001R

OET 090R

MRIA 001

MJB 001MRO 001

MSE 002

MRO 001

MSO 001 MSO 002

MJB 001

LEFT
HAND HAND

RIGHT

LEFT HAND RIGHT HAND

OET 001L

OET 090R
OET 090L

OET 090L
OET 090R

OET 001
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CODE DESCRIPTION PAGE CODE DESCRIPTION PAGE

AAH600 SLIDE IN BOLT SLOT FOR PWP 6M P13
AVM003 ROOF VENT MOTOR ( ACTUATOR) P35
AVS001 ROOF VENT MOTOR SWITCH P35
AVTD002 ROOF VENT AUTO PACK P35
BAS075 BOXGUTTER 75ML TUBE OF SEALANT P29
BEC001 BOLSTER BAR END CAP P23
BES001 BOTTOM ELBOW SHOE P29
BFK020 BOLSTER BAR FIXING KIT PACK P23
BFNA004 SCEPTRE MOULDED FINAL P13
BGAA001L/1 STRAIGHT INLINE LEFT P29
BGAA001R/1 STRAIGHT INLINE RIGHT P29
BGAA002L/1 90 DEGREE LEFT P29
BGAA002R/1 90 DEGREE RIGHT P29
BGAA003L/1 90 WITH OUTLET LEFT P29
BGAA003R/1 90 WITH OUTLET RIGHT P29
BGAA004L/1 135WITH OUTLET LEFT P29
BGAA004R/1 135WITH OUTLET RIGHT P29
BGAA005L/1 INLINE OFFSET LEFT P29
BGAA005R/1 INLINE OFFSET RGHT P29
BGAA007L/1 90 OFFSET LEFT P29
BGAA007R/1 90 OFFSET RIGHT P29
BGAA261L/1 ASSY C/W OUTLET P29
BGAA261R/1 ASSY C/W OUTLET P29
BGAA262L/1 ASSY C/W RETURN P29
BGAA262R/1 ASSY C/W RETURN P29
BGAA263L/1 ASSY + STOP END P29
BGAA263R/1 ASSY + STOP END P29
BGI422 INSULATION 4M ROLL - 165 B.G P29
BGI432 INSULATION 4M ROLL - 265 B.G P29
BGI622 INSULATION 6M ROLL - 165 B.G P29
BGI632 INSULATION 6M ROLL - 265 B.G P29
BGRA005/S 165MM REINFORCEMENT 50MM X 5 P29
BRP001 BRASS POLE (STD) P35
BRP001C CHROME POLE (STD) P35
BRP001M BRASS POLE LEAN-TO/SHORT P35
BRP001T BRASS POLE TELESCOPIC 2.5M P35
BRP002T BRASS POLE TELESCOPIC 4M P35
BST500A SEALING TAPE P13
CAPA6011 GLAZING BAR TOP CAP STARTER P23
CAPA604 GLAZING BAR TOP CAP VIC/TRANSOM P23
CAPA606 GLAZING BAR TOP CAP GEORGIAN P23
CCA600W/25 TRANSOM CAPPING 25MM P23
CCA600W/35 TRANSOM CAPPING 35MM P23
CCE001LW CHAMBERED STARTER BAR END CAP (L) P23
CCE001RW CHAMBERED STARTER BAR END CAP (R) P23
CCE002LW CHAMBERED END CAP GABLE/LEANTO (L P23
CCE002RW CHAMBERED END CAP GABLE/LEANTO (R) P23
CCE100 RENAISSANCE CRESTING 500MM X 2 P13
CCG001W CHAMBERED GEORGIAN END CAP P23
CCG600W/25 GEORGIAN CAPPING 25MM P23
CCG600W/35 GEORGIAN CAPPING 35MM P23
CCS600W/25 CHAMBERED STARTER BAR TOP CAP 25 P23
CCS600W/35 CHAMBERED STARTER BAR TOP CAP 35 P23
CCT001W   DOME CHAMBERED TRANSOM END CAP P23
CCT600W/25 TRANSOM CAPPING 25MM P23
CCT600W/35 TRANSOM CAPPING 35MM P23
CNL100 BAROQUE CREST 500MM X 2 P13
CPP100 ELIZABETHAN CREST 500MM X 2 P13
CRE100 CLASSIC CREST 500MM X 2 P13
CRS001 LANTERN HEADER SCREW 4.2 X 13 P7
CSL100 TUDOR CREST 500MM X 2 P13
CUD600 LOW PROFILE CRESTING 6M P13
CVKA001 MANUAL WINDER MECH BRASS P35
CVKA001C MANUAL WINDER MECH CHROME P35
CVKA002 MANUAL WINDER MECH P35
DBC600 ROUND EDGE GLZ BAR U/CLAD 6M P23
DBU600S 165MM CLADDING 6M P29
DBUA600L 265MM CLADDING 6M P29
DCM001 INSERT FOR DEC FASCIA CORNERS P7
DCM001 DECORATIVE END CAP ROSE MOTIF P24
DFCA001 INLINE JOINTER P7
DFCA090A ADJUSTABLE CORNER P7
DFCA090I 90 DEGREE INTERNAL CORNER P7
DFCA135 135 DEGREE CORNER P7
DFCA150 150 DEGREE CORNER P7
DGCC010 GLASS CLIP PACK (5 LEFT, 5 RIGHT) P24
DHC600 SQUARE EDGED HIP BAR U/CLAD 6M P24
DTA600 DENTIL ADD ON 58-64MM FRAMES P7
DTA600L DENTIL ADD ON 65-70MM FRAMES P7
DTM002 DENTIL MOULDING CLIP FIT P7
DTM004 DENTIL MOULDING ADHESIVE FIX P7
EBCA001 CLEAT INLINE P7
EBCA090 CLEAT 90 DEGREE P7
EBCA135 CLEAT 135 DEGREE P7
EBCA150 CLEAT 150 DEGREE P7
EBT001 EAVES BEAM CLEAT TAPTITE M5 X 12 P7
EECA001SL/R EAVES BEAM END PLUG P7

EFSA021 END CAP FIXING SCREW P24
ETV001 VENTILATOR ASSEMBLY /W P7
FIN001L CLASSIC FINIAL  (TO SUIT MK1 AND WOK) P13
FIN004 CLASSIC FINIAL P13
FIR600/2NT FIRRING PIECE CAPPING 6M NO TAPE P24
FLY650-24 FLYMESH STRIP - FULL RIDGE P13
FUD001 LOW PROFILE FINIAL P13
FWE001/1 FULL WOK EXTERNAL CAPPING P14
FWF005-15 FULL WOK FOAM 5-15 P14
FWF020-25 FULL WOK FOAM 20-25 P14
FWF030-35 FULL WOK FOAM 30-35 P14
FWI001/1 FULL WOK INTERNAL CAPPING P14
GAC001L CORNER LEFT(BOLT SLOT RETURN) P7
GAC001R CORNER RIGHT(BOLT SLOT RETURN) P7
GAD001 GUTTER TO SQUARE RWP ADAPTOR P29
GAD002 GUTTER TO ROUND RWP ADAPTOR P29
GBC600 INT CLADDING 6M (PWP &PWL) P14
GBCA600C GLAZING BAR CLADDING 6M WHITE P24
GBE400 ALUMINIUM GABLE BEAM 4M P7
GBE650 ALUMINIUM GABLE BEAM 6.5M P7
GBIA010 GABLE INFILL WEDGE - 10° P7
GBIA015 GABLE INFILL WEDGE - 15° P7
GBIA020 GABLE INFILL WEDGE - 20° P7
GBIA025 GABLE INFILL WEDGE - 25° P7
GBIA030 GABLE INFILL WEDGE - 30° P7
GBLA001 GALLOWS BRACKET  265 MM P29
GBR650 GABLE BEAM REINFORCEMENT 6.5M P8
GBSA001 GALLOWS BRACKET 165MM P29
GEC650 GABLE BEAM TOP CLADDING 6.5M P8
GIE001 GABLE INFILL WEDGE END CAP P8
HCG003 15-20° GEORGIAN HALF WOK CAP P14
HCG004 25-30° GEORGIAN HALF WOK CAP P14
HCV003 15-20° VICTORIAN HALF WOK CAP P14
HCV004 25-30° VICTORIAN HALF WOK CAP P14
HWF020-25 HALF WOK FOAM 20-25 P14
HWF030-35 HALF WOK FOAM 30-35 P14
JRKA002 JACK RAFTER KIT(7) P24
JRKA003 JACK RAFTER KIT  7+ REINF BAR P24
KAC035 RIDGE CARRIAGE P14
KBC075 CROSS BRACE 20 DEG 75MM P14
KBC075-15 CROSS BRACE 15 DEG 75MM P14
KBC300 JOINT PLATE 300MM P14
KBEA001 UNDERCLADDING EXTENSION BRKT P15
KBF001 UNDERCLADDING BRACKET P15
KBS001 CROSS BRACE SCREW 10 X 3/8 P15
KBU600 UNDERCLADDING 5.97MM WHI P15
KCG001 15-20DEG GEORGIAN END CAPPING P15
KCG002 25-30DEG GEORGIAN END CAPPING P15
KCG003 15-20DEG GEORG END CAPPING INC CLIPS P15
KCG004 25-30DEG GEORG END CAPPING INC CLIPS P15
KCP600/1 EXT RIDGE CAPPING SECTION 5.98M P15
KCS060 RIDGE TOP CARRIAGE (10) P15
KCT001/1 RIDGE TOP CAP INLINE JOINTER P15
KCV001 15-20 DEG VICTORIAN END CAP P15
KCV002 25-30 DEG VICTORIAN END CAP P15
KCV003 15-20 DEG VICTORIAN END CAP INC CLIPS P15
KCV004 25-30 DEG VICTORIAN END CAP INC CLIPS P15
KDE001 RIDGE DIE CAST END P15
KDH001L HALF RIDGE DIE CAST END (LEFT) P15
KDH001R HALF RIDGE DIE CAST END (RIGHT) P15
KDS001 DIE CAST END  & TBRK BOLSTER SCREWS P15
KDS002 HALF RIDGE DIE CAST END UPPER SCREW P16
KDS003 HALF RIDGE ADAPTOR PLATE SCREWS P16
KFEC015 SLOTTED END 15° SMALL RAD P16
KFEC020 SLOTTED END 20° SMALL RAD P16
KFEC025 SLOTTED END 25° SMALL RAD P16
KFEC030 SLOTTED END 30° SMALL RAD P16
KFEC035 SLOTTED END 35° SMALL RAD P16
KFEC040 SLOTTED END 40° SMALL RAD P16
KFEE005L/R HR SLOTTED END 5° SMALL RAD P16
KFEE010L/R HR SLOTTED END 10° SMALL RAD P16
KFEE015L/R HR SLOTTED END 15° SMALL RAD P16
KFEE020L/R HR SLOTTED END 20° SMALL RAD P16
KFEE025L/R HR SLOTTED END 25° SMALL RAD P16
KFEE030L/R HR SLOTTED END 30° SMALL RAD P16
KFKA001/1 RADIUS END FIXING KIT WHITE P16
KFSB001 RIDGE END FOAM P16
KFSC015 SLOTTED END 15° LARGE RAD P16
KFSC020 SLOTTED END 20° LARGE RAD P16
KFSC025 SLOTTED END 25° LARGE RAD P16
KFSC030 SLOTTED END 30° LARGE RAD P16
KFSC035 SLOTTED END 35° LARGE RAD P16
KFSC040 SLOTTED END 40° LARGE RAD P16
KFSE005L/R HR SLOTTED END 5° LARGE RAD P16
KFSE010L/R HR SLOTTED END 10° LARGE RAD P16
KFSE015L/R HR SLOTTED END 15° LARGE RAD P16
KFSE020L/R HR SLOTTED END 20° LARGE RAD P16
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KFSE025L/R HR SLOTTED END 25° LARGE RAD P16
KFSE030L/R HR SLOTTED END 30° LARGE RAD P16
KFT001 RIDGE FLASHING TRIM P16
KGEA001 GABLE END CAP COMPLETE P16
KGR001 MODIFIED GEORG INT COVER S(HALF WOK) P14
KGR001 GEORGIAN SEP END COVER SMALL P16
KGR002 MODIFIED GEORG INT COVER L(HALF WOK) P14
KGR002 GEORGIAN SEP END COVER LARGE P16
KGR002UT GEORGIAN SEP END COVER LARGE P16
KHA001L HR RAD END FIXING PLATE LEFT P16
KHA001R HR RAD END FIXING PLATE RIGHT P16
KHB600/35 HALF RIDGE ALUM BAFFLE SUPPORT WING P17
KHC600 HALF RIDGE TOP CAPPING 6M P17
KHF001 RIDGE/HALF RIDGE CAPPING JOINTER P17
KHG015L-21 15DEG GEORGIAN 21TRIM LEFT P17
KHG015L-38 15DEG GEORGIAN 38TRIM LEFT P17
KHG015L-7 15DEG GEORGIAN 7TRIM LEFT P17
KHG015R-21 15DEG GEORGIAN 21TRIM RHT P17
KHG015R-38 15DEG GEORGIAN 38TRIM RHT P17
KHG015R-7 15DEG GEORGIAN 7TRIM RIGHT P17
KHG025L-21 25DEG GEORGIAN 21TRIM LEFT P17
KHG025L-36 25DEG GEORGIAN 36TRIM LEFT P17
KHG025L-7 25DEG GEORGIAN 7TRIM LEFT P17
KHG025R-21 25DEG GEORGIAN 21TRIM RHT P17
KHG025R-36 25DEG GEORGIAN 36TRIM RHT P17
KHG025R-7 25DEG GEORGIAN 7TRIM RIGHT P17
KHI001LorR MODIFIED VICTORIAN COV SM (QTR WOK) P19
KHI001L HR UNDER CAP SM RADIUS LEFT P17
KHI001R HR UNDER CAP SM RADIUS RIGHT P17
KHI002LorR MODIFIED VICTORIAN COV LRG (QTR WOK) P19
KHI002L HR UNDER CAP LRG RADIUS LEFT P17
KHI002R HR UNDER CAP LRG RADIUS RIGHT P17
KHI003LorR MODIFIED GEORG UNDER CAP SM (QTR WOK) P19
KHI003L HR UNDER CAP SM RADIUS LEFT P17
KHI003R HR UNDER CAP SM RADIUS RIGHT P17
KHI004LorR MODIFIED GEORG UNDER CAP LRG (QTR WOK) P19
KHI004L HR UNDER CAP LRG RADIUS LEFT P17
KHI004R HR UNDER CAP LRG RADIUS RIGHT P17
KHL001 HALF RIDGE END CAP (LEFT) P17
KHM600 HALF RIDGE MAIN BODY 6M P17
KHR001 HALF RIDGE END CAP (RIGHT) P17
KHS060 HALF RIDGE STRUCTURAL CARRIAGE P17
KHU600 UNDERCLADDING 6M WH P17
KHV015L-21 15DEG VICTORIAN 21TRIM LFT P18
KHV015L-35 15DEG VICTORIAN 35TRIM LFT P18
KHV015L-8 15DEG VICTORIAN 8TRIM LEFT P18
KHV015R-21 15DEG VICTORIAN 21TRIM RHT P18
KHV015R-35 15DEG VICTORIAN 35TRIM RHT P18
KHV015R-8 15DEG VICTORIAN 8TRIM RHT P18
KHV025L-21 25DEG VICTORIAN 21TRIM LFT P18
KHV025L-37 25DEG VICTORIAN 37TRIM LFT P18
KHV025L-7 25DEG VICTORIAN 7TRIM LEFT P18
KHV025R-21 25DEG VICTORIAN 21TRIM RHT P18
KHV025R-37 25DEG VICTORIAN 37TRIM RHT P18
KHV025R-7 25DEG VICTORIAN 7TRIM RHT P18
KJB001 JOINT BRACKET KIT 15° P18
KJB002 JOINT BRACKET KIT 20-35° P18
KMB60035/15/1 RIDGE BODY 15DEG MK5 P18
KMB60035/20/1 RIDGE BODY 20DEG MK5 P18
KMB60035/25/1 RIDGE BODY 25DEG MK5 P18
KMB60035/30/1 RIDGE BODY 30DEG MK5 P18
KMB60035/35/1 RIDGE BODY 35DEG MK5 P18
KMB60035/40/1 RIDGE BODY 40DEG MK5 P18
KOB001 VENTILATION OPERATION BUTTON P18
KRAA/015/2 15° BOLT-ON RIDGE PLATE - SLOTTED END P18
KRAA/020/2 20° BOLT-ON RIDGE PLATE - SLOTTED END P18
KRAA/025/2 25° BOLT-ON RIDGE PLATE - SLOTTED END P18
KRAA/030/2 30° BOLT-ON RIDGE PLATE - SLOTTED END P18
KRAA/035/2 35° BOLT-ON RIDGE PLATE - SLOTTED END P18
KRAA/040/2 40° BOLT-ON RIDGE PLATE - SLOTTED END P18
KRB600/35BL RAIN BAFFLE BACK SECTION 35MM P18
KRSB637/16L 7 SE'S 25MM LOW PITCH 6.3M P18
KRSB637/16S 7 SE'S 25MM STEEP PITCH 6.3M P18
KRSB637/32L 7 SE'S 35MM LOW PITCH 6.3M P18
KRSB637/32S 7 SE'S 35MM STEEP PITCH 6.3M P18
KSLC001 SPEEDLOK FOR 7 SERIES BARS P24
KSSA002 SPEEDLOK KIT FOR 7 SERIES G/BAR P24
KTBA001/1 RIDGE T BOLT P18
KTBA001/2 FIXING WEDGE P18
KVR001 MODIFIED VIC INT COVER SM (HALF WOK) P14
KVR001 SML RADS END UNDERCLADDING P18
KVRA002 MODIFIED VIC INT COVER LRG (HALF WOK) P14
KVRA002 LRG RAD END UNDERCLADDING P18
KVRA002UT LRG RAD END UNDERCLAD UNTRIMMED P18
LCSS200/1 COMPRESSION STRUT 2M P8
LCSS200/W COMPRESSION STRUT SLEEVE 2M P8
LCTB600 LEAN-TO CLOAK TRIM 6M P24

LFF001 SADDLE FLASHING P35
LFF001/15L/R L OR R STEPPED UNITS 10-15.9 DEG P35
LFF001/20L/R L OR R STEPPED UNITS 16-20.9 DEG P35
LFF001/25L/R L OR R STEPPED UNITS 21-25.9 DEG P35
LFF001/30L/R L OR R STEPPED UNITS 26-30.9 DEG P35
LFF001/35L/R L OR R STEPPED UNITS 31-35 DEG P35
LFF057 HORIZONTAL FLASHING 570MM P35
LFS200 CONSERVAFLASH SOAKER 2M P35
LFS250 CONSERVAFLASH SOAKER 2.5M P35
LFS300 CONSERVAFLASH SOAKER 3M P35
LFS400 CONSERVAFLASH SOAKER 4M P35
LHE600 LANTERN HEADER BEAM P8
LVLA001 EYEBALL SPOTLIGHT (BRASS) (WHITE) P35
LVLA001B EYEBALL SPOTLIGHT (BRASS) (BROWN) P35
MBB500/1 ALUMINIUM BOLSTER BAR P24
MBB500/2 BOLSTER PVC CLADDING (MALE) P24
MBB500/3 BOLSTER PVC CLADDING (FEMALE) P24
MEA001 GUTTER 4LT EXTERNAL 90 DEG P29
MGB002 4LT SCREW ON GUTTER BRACKET P29
MGBB001 EAVES BEAM GUTTER BRACKET P30
MGO001 SPECIAL GUTTER OUTLET/TANK FITTING P30
MGU135 GUTTER 4LT 135 DEG ANGLE P30
MGU150 GUTTER 4LT 150 DEG ANGLE P30
MGU600 GUTTER 4LT 6M P30
MIA001 GUTTER 4LT INT 90 DEG ANGLE P30
MJB001 GUTTER 4LT JOINT BRACKET P30
MRIA001 INLINE RUNNING OUTLET P30
MRO001 RUNNING OUTLET (WALL MOUNTED) P30
MRSA001 STOPEND OUTLET LEFT P30
MRSA002 STOPEND OUTLET RIGHT P30
MSE001 GUTTER STOP END LEFT P30
MSE002 GUTTER STOP END RIGHT P30
MSO001 GUTTER STOP END OUTLET LEFT P30
MSO002 GUTTER STOP END OUTLET RIGHT P30
NVB600 VALLEY BARB 6M P27
NVC600 VALLEY CENTRAL CONNECTOR 6M P27
NVDA600 VALLEY DRIP PROFILE 6M P27
NVE002 VALLEY END CAP/FIXING KIT(4M/6M) P27
NVHB600/1 VALLEY WING 6M P27
NVTA600 VALLEY TOP CAP 6M P27
NVU600V VALLEY UNDERCLADDING 6M WHITE P27
OET001 INLINE GUTTER TRUNK OUTLET P31
OET001L/R STOP END INLINE GUTTER TRUNK OUTLET P31
OET090L/R 90° GUTTER TRUNK OUTLET P30
PCFA635 END PROFILE TRIM (35MM) 6M P8
PCFC604 END PROFILE TRIM (24/25MM) 6M P8
PFCA001 JOINT INLINE P8
PFCA090E 90 DEG EXTERNAL P8
PFCA150 150 DEG INTERNAL CORNER P8
PFCA290V 90 DEG INTERNAL CORNER P8
PFCB135V 135 DEG INTERNAL CORNER P8
PFTB600V FASCIA CLADDING 6M P8
PMB300/1 MUNTIN BAR UPPER SECTION P35
PMB300/2 MUNTIN BAR BOTTOM SECTION P35
PRV001-24 ROOF VENT 24MM UPTO 800 X 800 P35
PRV001-35* ROOF VENT 35MM UPTO 800 X 800 P35
PRV002-24 ROOF VENT 24MM OVER 800 X 800 P35
PRV002-35* ROOF VENT 35MM OVER 800 X 800 P35
PSF004 PIKESTAFF FINIAL P18
PST003 TRIM 1600MM PUNCHED P8
PST004 TRIM 950MM PUNCHED P8
PSUB600 SUPPORT TRIM 6M P8
PWL600/1 LEAN TO WALL PLATE BODY P18
PWP600/1 LEAN TO WALL PLATE BODY (VARIABLE) P19
QEG SEE PAGE 19 P19
QEV SEE PAGE 19 P19
RCS001 DROP ROD BRACKET SCREW 4.2 X 13 P8
RCS001 RIDGE CARRIAGE SCREWS P19
RDB001 ADJ SQUARE DOWNPIPE BRACKET (2) P31
RDP068 PIPE 67° OBTUSE BEND ROUND P31
RECA001 GLAZING BAR END CAP (MOTIF) P25
RECB001L STARTER END CAP (MOTIF) LEFT P25
RECB001R STARTER END CAP (MOTIF) RIGHT P25
RECB002L LEAN-TO & GABLE END CAP (MOTIF) LEFT P25
RECB002R LEAN-TO & GABLE END CAP (MOTIF) RIGHT P25
RES001 GABLE EAV CORNER SCREW 3.9 X 16 P8
RFCB001/UF RIDGE FLOW FAN UNIT P36
RHK001 RIDGE HANGER KIT P19
RVSA002 STRUT/SLEEVE SCREW 4.8 X 32 P9
RWB001 OFFSET BEND KIT (SQUARE) P31
RWO001 PIPE 67 DEG OBTUSE BEND SQUARE P31
RWO087 PIPE 87 DEG OBTUSE BEND SQUARE P31
RWP001 RAINWATER PIPE BRANCH P31
RWP250 RAINWATER PIPE 2.5M P31
SAB001 BOX GUTTER STRAP BOLT M8 X 80MM P9
SARC600 RIDGE BOLSTER P19
SCRA001 BOLT & NUT 20.5MM P36
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SCRA001K BOLT & NUT 22.5MM P36
SES001 90° BUTTERFLY STRAP P9
SES002 INLINE CLEAT P9
SES002 INLINE CLEAT (WITH TRANSOM) P9
SES004 135° BUTTERFLY STRAP P9
SES005L/R 165 BOX GUTTER STRAP P9
SES006L/R 265 BOX GUTTER STRAP P9
SEWC001L/R   ALUMINIUM EAVES MOULDING P9
SFB600 DEC SELECT FASCIA BOARD P9
SFI001 TUDOR P9
SFI002 FERN P9
SFI003 TAPESTRY P9
SFI004 MAJESTIC P9
SFI005/1 PASHA - CERISE P9
SFI005/2 PASHA - AZURE P9
SFI006/1 MARRAKECH - CITRUS P9
SFI006/2 MARRAKECH - AZURE P9
SFI007/1 ESSENCE - PISTACHIO P9
SFI007/2 ESSENCE - IVORY P9
SFI008/1 ORCHARD - RUSSET P9
SFI008/2 ORCHARD - MAPLE P9
SFI009/1 MANUSCRIPT - TUSCANY P9
SFI009/2 MANUSCRIPT - VERDI P9
SFI010/2 FLORENTINE - SEAFOAM P9
SFI011/1 LINEAR - ZINC P9
SFI011/2 LINEAR - ELEMENT P9
SFI012/1 URBAN - ZINC P9
SFI012/2 URBAN - ELEMENT P9
SFI013 BASKETWEAVE P9
SFI014 PYRAMID P9
SFNA004 CORONET FINIAL P19
SGHW001 SLOTTED END WASHER M6 X 20MM P10
SGRK001 REINFORCED GEORGIAN RIDGE FIXING KIT P10
SHBB001 BOLT & NUT SLOT HEAD 20.5MM P36
SHBB001E BOLT & NUT SLOT HEAD 25MM P36
SHBB001K BOLT & NUT SLOT HEAD 22.5MM P36
SHBB001L BOLT & NUT SLOT HEAD 30MM P36
SNP600 DEC  FASCIA PLAIN INFIL P10
SPE600L/1 LIGHT STARTER BAR 6M P25
SPEB600/1 STARTER GLAZING BAR (78) 6M P25
SPG600L/1 LIGHT GEORGIAN HIP BAR 6M P25
SPGA600/1 GEORG HIP GLAZING BAR (78MM) 6M P25
SPT600L/1 LIGHT TRANS/VIC GLAZING BAR 6M P25
SPTA600/1 TRANSOM GLAZING BAR (78MM) 6M P25
SRGB600 GEORGIAN STRUCTURAL REINFORCEMENT P25
SRTB600 TRANSOM STRUCTURAL REINFORCEMENT P25
SSF001 LANTERN CLEAT SCREW 6.3 X 19 P10
SSPC600 LANTERN BEAN INTERNAL CLADDING P10
SSRK001 REINFORCED STANDARD RIDGE FIXING KIT P10
TAPB015 ADAPTOR PLATE BAG 0F 15 P25
TBBA001 TIE BAR BRACKET AND BOLT COVERS P36
TBC200 TIE BAR CONDUIT 2M P36
TBC300 TIE BAR CONDUIT 3M P36
TCCA090 LANTERN HEADER CLEAT 90° P10
TCCA135 LANTERN HEADER CLEAT 135° P10
TFC400 LANTERN HEADER BEAM CLADDING P10
TFKA003 3 WAY TIE BAR FIXING KIT P36
TFKA005 5 WAY TIE BAR FIXING KIT P36
TFS001 TIE BAR BRACKET BOLT P36
TTB200 TIE BAR THREADED BAR 2M P36
TTB300 TIE BAR THREADED BAR 3M P36
TWR001 WOK THREADED FIXING ROSE P19
UGTB600 UNDER GUTTER TRIM 6M P10
UOB001 OPENING BUTTON ON UNDERCLADDING P19
UVT004 STARTER BAR REINFORCING SCREW P10
UWC600 FLYMESH STRIP (18MM) (HALF RIDGE) P19
UZBGF001 BUTTERFLY CLEAT SCREW 6 X 16 P10
UZBGSB001 BOX GUTTER HANGING BRACKET P31
UZRI010/5 M8 SINGLE COILED SPRING P10
UZRW001/1 DOWNPIPE BRACKET PIPE CLIP P31
UZRW001/2 DOWNPIPE BRACKET SOCKET CLIP P31
UZRW001/3 DOWNPIPE BRACKET BACKPLATE P31
UZRW002W ROUND DOWNPIPE SHOE P32
UZRW250W RAINWATER DOWNPIPE P32
UZSB003/3 STRUT BRACKET SCREW M6 X 12 P11
VAAA600 LIGHT MULTI EAVES BEAM 6M P11
VAAA600H HEAVY MULTI EAVES BEAM 6M P11
VBGB600PA VICTORIAN 165MM BOXGUTTER 6M P32
VBLA069/1 RAD END BRUSH  690MM VICTORIAN P14
VBLA080/1 RAD END BRUSH 800MM GEORGIAN P14
VFK001 VICTORIAN FIXING KIT P11
VFK002 VICTORIAN FIXING KIT P11
VLPB001 TRANSOM BAR PACKER (BLACK) (20) P11
VPLB002 5 WAY DROP ROD BRACKET P11
VPLB003 COMPRESSION STRUT BRACKET P11
VPLB090 LANTERN BEAM CLEAT 90° P11
VPLB135 LANTERN BEAM CLEAT 135° P11

VPLB600 VARIABLE PITCH LANTERN BEAM P11
VPLF010 LANTERN BAFFLE SEALING FOAM 10M P11
VRK002 VALLEY RAFTER KIT P27
VRK004/1 EAVES MOULDING STARTER FIXING P11
VSR001 PLASTIC SNAP RIVETS-RIDGE CAP P20
VWBA600/1 265MM BOX GUTTER ALUMINIUM 6M P32
VWBA600/3 265MM BOX GUTTER SLEEVE 6M P32
WCP001/1 WALLPLATE 5DEG PACKER P20
WCS100/35 WALLPLATE CARRIAGE 100MM P20
WEC001/L WALLPLATE END CAP (LEFT) P20
WEC001/R WALLPLATE END CAP (RIGHT) P20
WMB60035/1 WALLPLATE MAIN BODY (5-10°) P20
WMB60035/2 WALLPLATE MAIN BODY (10-15°) P20
WTC600/1 WALLPLATE TOP CAPPING P20
WUC600/1 WALLPLATE UNDERCLADDING P20




